(Rev. 6-93)	
To the Upperable Commissioner of Poto	had original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc.	Name: Guardian Industries Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 攻 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕱 Assignment 🗅 Merger	Street Address: 2300 Harmon Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Auburn Hills State: MI ZIP: 48326
Execution Date: <u>December 21, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(see attached list)	
Additional numbers attached? ☑ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 31
Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\begin{align*} 1,240.00\\ \end{align*}
Internal Address: Hall, Priddy & Myers	🗯 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account deficiencies only
Street Address: 10220 River Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 200	50-0644
City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature 01/31/00 Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 22372.1010	

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ATTACHMENT TO PATENTS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

United States Patent Applications - Serial Number

09/398,474 09/357,889 08/671,376 08/630,984 09/334,267 09/229,316 09/088,704 09/066,827 09/052,001 09/048,322 09/007,823 08/881,667 08,768,502 08/595,068 09/386,308 09/356,302 09/229,317 09/065,879 09/041,743 09/035,889 09/035,819 09/023,451 09/014,380 09/014,379 09/012,491 09/010,847 09/007,177 08/935,678 08/954,725 08/954,471 08/177,858

> PATENT REEL: 010343 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Patent Application Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of December 21, 1999, is between OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 47050 Five Mile Road, Northville, Michigan 48167 (the "Assignor") and Guardian Industries Corp., a Delaware corporation, of 2300 Harmon Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-1714 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of the Patent Applications that are the subject of this Assignment and all patent rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest to such Patent Applications to the Assignee and any and all domestic and foreign patent rights covered by such Patent Applications and patents issuing therefrom;

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in such patent right, Patent Applications, and patents issuing therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed in the Exhibit to this Assignment and any other U.S. or foreign patent or patent application that contains the same disclosure as or relies for priority on a patent application listed in the Exhibit to this Assignment, and any and all patents issuing therefrom, the same to include but is not necessarily limited to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination certificate or foreign counterpart thereof. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee the sole right to enforce the patent rights assigned by this Assignment as well as all causes of action, rights and remedies related thereto arising under any such patent issuing from any application assigned hereunder, whether such cause or right arose prior to, on, or after the effective date of this Assignment the same to include the sole right to collect all damages, past, present or future which may accrue or which have accrued, whether before, on, or after the effective date of this Assignment and arising from the patent rights assigned by this Assignment.

Executed this 21st day of December, 1999, at Northville, Michigan.

OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc.

Charles C. Wilson,

President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010343 FRAME: 0189

Exhibit

United States Patent Applications - Serial Number

09/398,474 09/357,889 08/671,376 08/630,984 09/334,267 09/229,316 09/088,704 09/066,827 09/052,001 09/048,322 09/007,823 08/881,667 08,768,502 08/595,068 09/386,308 09/356,302 09/229,317 09/065,879 09/041,743 09/035,889 09/035,819 09/023,451 09/014,380 09/014,379 09/012,491 09/010,847 09/007,177 08/935,678 08/954,725 08/954,471 08/177,858

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/31/2000 REEL: 010343 FRAME: 0190